FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RE

10-06-2000

Docket No.: P02531

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

eev. 5-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar 08/REV02		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	101480630
To the Henerable Commission	oner of Patents a	

	180630
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael G. Gartley Daniel M. Ammon, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	75 U.S.
3. Nature of conveyance:	U S
■ Assignment	Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): $09/0$	37 135
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John E. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Department	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	🗷 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604	
(City. Rochester	USE THIS SPACE
10/04/2000 NTHAI1 00000203 021425 09637135	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. John E. Thomas	66 Rey NO 34,070 - Aug 11, 2000
John E. Homas	Signature 3 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document.

PATENT

REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.
$\frac{8 \omega \omega}{\text{Date}}$ Multiplicative Signature
Date Signature
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss.
I, Gure a. Sum Motary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael G. Gartley personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 10th day of August, 2000.
Laure a Hamble
Notary Public LAURIE A. GAMBLE Notary Public
State of New York County of Monroe) ss. County of Monroe
Daniel M. Ammon, Jr. personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 10th day of August,
2000. Laurie a Hamble Notary Public
Atty. Docket No. P02531
LAURIE A. GAMBLE Notary Public New York State Country of Monroe Country of Monroe

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0724